EY

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAas CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

1075829

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 33770
Name: ARES Energy, LTD

Address 1: 405 N. MARIENFELD, STE 250

API No. 15 - 15-165-21945-00-00

Spot Description:

NE_SE NESW g0 34 g, 17

Twp. 17 s R 20 [East[]west

Address 2: 1870 Feetfrom [ North/ [¥] South Line of Section
City: _MIDLAND State: X zip: /9701, 2545 Feetfrom [ ] East / (/] West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Henry N. Clanton Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (32 ) _685-1960 One Onw Ose Msw
CONTRACTOR: License #_2929 County:_Rush
Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: Geqrg Well #: 34-11
Wellsite Geologist: Justin Carter Field Name:
Purchaser: Producing Formation: _None
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:2136 Kelly Bushing: 2144
[V] New well ] Re-Entry ] workover Total Depth: 4320 Plug Back Total Depth:
(] oil [ wsw [] swb ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 522 Feet
[ Gas V] D&A ] ENHR [ sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes /INo
(J oG O esw (J Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet

] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

(] Deepening [ ] Re-perf.  [] Conv.toENHR  [] Conv.to SWD
(] Conv.to GSW

{J Piug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

D Commingled Permit #:

(] Dual Completion Permit #:

[] swo Permit #:

[] ENHR Permit #:

] esw Permit #:

10/21/2011 10/28/2011 10/28/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

Il am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 65000 ppm Fluid vdlume: 12— bbls

Dewatering method used: _EVvaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp.____S. R [J East[ ] west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: _ 93/07/2012
D Confidential Rel Date:
M Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
L] uic pistribution 7
ALt [ i [Jwe Approved bys Peme certso Date: 03/08/2012" ./

-



i . .

Side Two

Lease Name

Operator Name: ARES Energy, LTD

Sec. 34 Twp.17 s. rR.20

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report ail final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fiuid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-

[JEast [v]West

line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Georg

1075829

Well #:

34-11

County: _Rush

Drili Stem Tests Taken Yes [ ]No Oiog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (7] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
: ) Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ ]No Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken U Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ ]No
(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
" Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.125 8.6250 23 522 Common 300 3%cc 2%gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
— Protect Casing .
—— Plug Back TD
— Pilug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing [:] Pumping I___] Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil | Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: .PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented []Sold []Usedon Lease (JopenHole  []Per.  []Dually Comp. []Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
{If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservatior; Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator ARES Energy, LTD
Well Name Georg 34-11

Doc ID 1075829

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Induction Log

Dual Compensated Neutron LithoDensity Log
Microresistivity Log

Compensated Sonic Log

Mudlog




Anhydrite

Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator ARES Energy, LTD
Well Name Georg 34-11

Doc ID 11075829

Tops

1,319'

Heebner 3,549 -1,405'
Lansing 3,594 -1,450'
Pawnee 13,968' 1,824'
Ft. Scott 4,026 -1,882'
Cherokee Sd 4,039 -1,895'
Miss 4,108' -1,964"
Viola 4,160' -2,016'
Arbuckle 4,277 2,133




" [®ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

24 8. Lincoln Street Invoice Number: 128976
P.O. Box 31 1 90 ; , ) _

Russell, KS 67665-2906 NOV gizsn b | Invoice Date:  Oct 22, 2011
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1

Fax:  (817) 246-3361 By

[E@[EBUL;W

Ares Energy LTD
405 N Marienfeld, Suite 250
Midland, TX 79701

INVOICE

Oct 22, 201 1

E B e NS BNt Pncjm unt JHERE.
Ciass A Common 16.25 4,875.00
Gel 21.25 106.25
Chloride 58.20 582.00
Handling 2.25. 708.75
Mileage 34.65 1,039.50
Cement Long Surface 1,125.00 1,125.00
Heavy Vehicle Mileage 7.00 210.00
Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 120.00
8 5/8 Solid Rubber Plug 79.00 79.00
) 8 5/8 Baffle Plate 84.00 84.00

1.00 |CEMENTER | Glenn Ginther

1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Woody O'Neil

1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Mark Radke
Acmunt #'s ]
T T T Tl i A
_ '
fovals / C 'T'otg ) -

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE ‘| Subtotal 8,929.50
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 360.75
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 9,290.25

THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

Paymenthredtt Applied




'ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 035173

REMITTO PO, BOX 31 - ' - 777 SERVICEPOINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

"

SEC TWP. RANGE lCALLED ouT ‘on LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE/f) ~22= V112 S| RO u Al 3 VOAr
COUNTY STATE |
easlaeofS  lwee3y - 1) LOCATIONLsicmss_Ks.._lQ_\LLs_JMﬂ-, Vou ¥ _?éﬁrt._ %MS‘ SAS_
oLD ORNEWXCircle one) . , .
CONTRACTOR Duve Deit. Riod 2 __OWNER
TYPE OF JOB e s et L
HOLESIZE (2 Y4 'D. <ah CEMENT
CASINGSIZE 85/8 DEPT, "~ AMOUNT ORDERED _SQQSLCAMJ__——
UBING SIZE Hoge, DEPTH — 3% ¢,
DRILL PIPE DEPTH 2 70 Gel.
TOOL DEPTH »
PRES. MAX MINIMUM . COMMON 3eo @ b Y2 e
MEAS. LINE < SHOE JOINT 39. POZMIX , @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 39 GEL 5= . @2y (062
PERFS. = ~CHLORIDE — —70 — — @B ¢Rs— eShg s~ " "~ e
DISPLACEMENT ﬁg 8 ASC @
EQUIPMENT / @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER (%184 g
$ 41y HELPER _Weapy @
BULK TRUCK / o
# 4g; DRIVER MaA¥ @
BULK TRUCK ®
# DRIVER HANDLING__ 373~ @o22)— 2oFi2i=
MILEAGE _.22, //// A (039 5>
REMARKS: TOTAL 23/4 5%
Ron LA New FTE L2 < 89804, :
< p+ & Qor teden (CrpephsZXy/ SERVICE
] e A 1Beo ex . Cosm D& ) -
L. DEPTH OF JOB 3
af D o #4€). PUMPTRUCK CHARGE 1425 e
(V000502 B RE 27, BXTRA FOOTAGE @
Comest 2D .C7 ROUL 7@ MILEAGE __ 30 @2 _Rlow
—— S UREC.e ., Qws'mmwv es @
. y @
Lo 30 esw f20ces
CHARGE TO: _Aﬂﬁ.s_ﬁuéﬂa%_u.m__ L ' p
: IS
STREET : TOTAL /(¥ dem
TEmy_ " STATE ZIP, R |

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

Mmﬁm%

@

@

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. g
@

- D900
Fyl o3

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed, The above work was : )

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agentor - . . : TOTAL Lode
contractor, I have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" isted on the revesse side. SALES TAX (If Any)

. l/ TOTAL CHARGES P22 S0
PRINTED NAME“MN 2380¢ 2. . DISCOUNT 20 9 , IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE D,bam : U 20 U0

— RS LE

et

— e o

\
-




Q Ry b
p S erre Sy %
. ',c’n, '.;

IV »

Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-3376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commiissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

March 07, 2012

Henry N. Clanton

ARES Energy, LTD

405 N. MARIENFELD, STE 250
MIDLAND, TX 79701

Re:ACO1
API 15-165-21945-00-00
Georg 34-11
SW/4 Sec.34-17S-20W
Rush County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
- the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need addltlonal information regardlng subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Henry N. Clanton




(GERAPER 5,

4 C“.*::: *y

i,
Conservation Division - -
Finney State Office Building a I I S as _ Phone: 316-3376200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 _ Corporation Commission hitp://kec ks.gov/
Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

March 07, 2012

Henry N. Clanton

ARES Energy, LTD

405 N. MARIENFELD, STE 250
MIDLAND, TX 79701

Re:ACO-1
API 15-165-21945-00-00
Georg 34-11
SW/4 Sec.34-17S-20W
Rush County, Kansas

Dear Henry N. Clanton:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spdd
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 10/21/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
March 07,2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
R,I-OB/ TE Ares Energy, LTD 34-17s-20w-Rush

ES T,N G , INC: 405 N. Marienfeld Georg #34-11

Suite 250 ' _
Mdland, TX. 79701 Job Ticket: 44680 DST#: 1

ATTN: Justin Carter Test Start: 2011.10.27 @ 00:17:02

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cherokee Sand ‘
Deviated: No Whipstock: Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 02:44:02 Tester: Jason McLemore

Time Test Ended: 07:15:17 Unit No: 54

Interval: 4031.00 ft (KB)To  4050.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2144.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4050.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2138.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.80 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 6.00 ft

Serial #: 8673 Inside

Press@RunDepth: 460.66 psig @ 4033.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00

Start Date: 2011.10.27 End Date: 2011.10.27 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30

Start Time: 00:17:04 End Time: 07:15:17 Time On Btm: 2011.10.27 @ 02:43:47
Time Off Btm: 2011.10.27 @ 04:11:32

TEST COMMENT: IFP-Strong,BOB in 1 Min.
ISk-Dead
FFP-

- Pressure vs. Time - . PRESSURE SUMMARY
T3P — Pressure| Temp Annotation

) H-a e I :
” ] {psig) | (degF)
I 2014.47 103.13 | Initial Hydro-static

f i 349.02 102.41| Open To Flow (1)
: . 46066 | 118.03| Shut-In(1)
k , | 61590 | 114.25| End Shut-In(1)
f’ f ' ‘ Ny ] 1943.90 | 111.83 | Final Hydro-static

Pressure (psig)
{4 59p) aumesaduia)

j ‘ -
1] \
0 S

Recowery Gas Rates
Description l Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Muddy Water

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44680 Printed: 2011.10.27 @ 08:20:56




7% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ATTIN: Justin Carter

FLUID SUMMARY
= 2 R,LOBITE Ares B]ergy‘ LTD 34‘1 7s-20w-Rush
| %:—’. :Sf.{ ESTING , NC 405 N. Marienfeld Georg #34-11
?;g \§ aj;:ﬁorx. 76701 Job Ticket: 44680 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2011.10.27 @ 00:17:02

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil APt deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 65000 ppm
Viscosity: 47.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 9.59 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 8700.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bb! _
855.00 | Muddy Water 11.993
Total Length: 855.00 ft Total Volume: 11.993 bbl .
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 44680

Printed: 2011.10.27 @ 08:20:56

|
1
J
|
l
|
l
|
|



- Serial # 8673 Inside Ares Energy, LTD Georg #34-11 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
Cv]
8673 Pressure 8673 Temperature
1 I Initi§) Hydro-static I 120
2000 R Final Hxlldrn_efaﬁr
I 110
1750
1 100
1500
| % o
_ 1250 i g
) - ?
T3 1 a8
g i 80 =
05> 1000 i o)
» 1 & oy
» i ®
g [ 70 @
750 J
| nd Shut-In(1)
H | 60
500 1 SRUETA(T) |
1 To Flow(1) :
H | , 50
250 | | .
i |
i |
! l 40
0 i
] |
27 Thu 3AM 6AM
Oct 2011 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, inc

Ref. No:

44680

Printed: 2011.10.27 @ 08:20:57




